

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

TERRELL M. JOHNSON,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. SC96,333

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

_____ /

ON APPEAL FROM THE NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

KENNETH S. NUNNELLEY
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Fla. Bar #0998818
444 Seabreeze Blvd. 5th FL
Daytona Beach, FL 32118
(904) 238-4990
Fax (904) 226-0457

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 8

I. SUMMARY DENIAL OF THE MOTION WAS PROPER 9

II. THE JUROR RECORDS CLAIM. 16

III. THE JUROR INTERVIEW CLAIM 18

IV. THE METHOD OF EXECUTION CLAIM 19

V. THE COMPETENCY FOR EXECUTION CLAIM 20

CONCLUSION 20

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Brady v. Maryland,
373 U.S. 83 (1963) 9

Brown v State,
565 So.2d 304 (Fla. 1990) 13

Bryan v. State,
25 FLW S159 (February 22, 2000) 19

Buenoano v. State,
708 So.2d 941 (Fla. 1998) 17

Gaskin v. State,
737 So.2d 509 (Fla. 1999) 18

Johnson v. Singletary,
695 So.2d 263 (Fla. 1996) 6, 7

Johnson v. State,
442 So.2d 193 (Fla. 1983) 2, 7, 14

Johnson v. State,
593 So.2d 206 (Fla. 1992). 3, 7, 11, 19

Kearse v. State,
SC90310 (Fla., June 29, 2000) 19

Knight v. Florida,
120 S.Ct. 459 (1999) 20

Knight v. State,
721 So.2d 287 (Fla. 1998) 20

McAllister Hotel, Inc. v. Porte,
123 So.2d 339 (Fla. 1959) 4

Melendez v. State,
718 So.2d 746 (Fla. 1998) 10, 14

Mitchell v. State,
527 So.2d 179 (Fla.), cert. denied, 488 U.S. 960,
109 S.Ct. 404, 102 L.Ed.2d 392 (1988) 4

Provenzano v. State,
751 So.2d 37 (Fla. 1999) 19, 20

Sims v. State,
754 So.2d 657 (Fla. 2000) 19

Songer v. State,
463 So.2d 229 (Fla.), cert. denied, 472 U.S. 1012,
105 S.Ct. 2713, 86 L.Ed.2d 728 (1985) 4

State v. DiGuilio,
491 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 1986) 18

Thompson v. State,
2000 WL 373757 (Fla. 2000). 18, 19,
20

MISCELLANEOUS

Fla. R. Crim.P. 3.850 7, 9, 16, 17

Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.851(b)(5)
17

§ 90.404, *Fla. Stat.*
15

§ 90.607(2)(b), *Fla. Stat.* (1985)
4

§ 119, *Fla. Stat.* 16, 18
